

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2495-2499/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in CMWP No. 12468/2002
connected with CMWP.No.39403/99, CMWP No. 32788/2000 & CMWP No. 39403/1999
& CMWP No. 44848/2000 & CMWP No. 53016/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Industrial Tribunal's name be deleted as respondent in all the matters.

period
ted. In
ecified, the special
l stand

Service to be effected on the unserved respondents within a
of four weeks from date. Dasti service, in addition, is permit
default of effecting service within the time sp
leave petition against the unserved respondents wil
dismissed.

The petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master