

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2495-2499/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in CMWP No. 12468/2002 & CMWP No. 32788/2000 & CMWP No. 39403/1999 & CMWP No. 44848/2000 & CMWP No. 53016/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Vinay K Shailendra,Adv.

Mr. Vipul Raheja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.

Mr.RR Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

ing the  
red in

The appellant to file the informal paper books consist  
records of the lower courts. The paper books may be prepa  
any manner not necessarily by printing.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master