

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-10/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 351-355 OF 2006

DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 13/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neela Kamal Dev Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Ganguli, Adv.  
For Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. V. Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini O., Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Applications for early hearing are dismissed.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master