

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 351-355 OF 2006

DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. V. Mukherjee, adv.
Mrs. Gurvinder Suri, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS